

Serial No. 04
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C) No. 28 of 2025

Date of Order: 05.08.2025

No.C/5018967 Havildar (Clerk) Vs. Govind Mohan & Anr.
Gopeswar Ghosh & 606 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. B. Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : :

Heard Mr. B. Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Steps to be taken upon the respondents within three days.

List this matter on 22nd August, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.08.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"