

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C) No. 28 of 2025

Date of Order: 22.08.2025

No. C/5018967 Havildar (Clerk) Vs. Sri Govind Mohan & Anr.
Gopeswar Ghosh & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. P. Pathak, Adv. with
Ms. P. Chettri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.
vice Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI

Ms. M. Myrchiang, learned counsel vice Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI has entered appearance today on behalf of the respondents. She prays for and is allowed 2(two) weeks' time to file affidavit.

Accordingly, list this matter on 09.09.2025.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
22.08.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"