

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C) No. 28 of 2025

Date of Order: 29.10.2025

No.C/5018967 Havildar (Clerk) Vs. Govind Mohan & Anr.
Gopeswar Ghosh & 606 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. V. Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. C. Jana, Adv.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI for the respondents prays for and is allowed one-weeks' further time to file affidavit.

List this matter on 20th November, 2025.

It is expected that on the next date, affidavit should be on board.

Judge

Meghalaya
29.10.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"