

Serial No.19
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C). No. 28 of 2025

Date of Order: 16.02.2026

No.C/5018967 Havildar (Clerk) Vs. Sri. Govind Mohan &Anr.
Gopeswar Ghosh & 606 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. B.Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. M.Myrchiang, Adv. vice
Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI.

Mr. B.Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioner submits at the bar that the SLP preferred against the order stated to be violated has since been dismissed.

However, Dr. N.Mozika, learned DSGI for the respondents is not present in Court.

List this matter on 02-03-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
16.02.2026
"Samantha PS"